

# **COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT**

For the meeting of: 5/14/2019

### File #: 19-722

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

Agenda Section: Consent

## SUBJECT:

Resolution Declaring Saturday, August 31, 2019 as Bigfoot Days in Willow Creek (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

## RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the Resolution and direct the Clerk of the Board to mail a certified copy of the Resolution to Ann Keaney, Executive Director, Willow Creek Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 704, Willow Creek, CA 95573.

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

#### DISCUSSION:

Willow Creek is holding their annual Bigfoot Days Parade on Saturday, August 31, 2019, beginning at 10:30am. The Bigfoot Days Committee has asked for a resolution to be adopted supporting their celebration which will be used to apply for an encroachment permit from Caltrans.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board discretion.

#### ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Letter from Willow Creek Chamber of Commerce
- 2. Resolution

## **File #:** 19-722

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A